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PDS Chickpeas 

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION & GENERAL INFORMATION 

Product code 7 mm: 14463, 15652, 17888,  8 mm: 11996, 18218, 18369 
6-7 mm: 18067

Product description Dried seed of  Cicer Arietinum 

Process description Seeds are harvested, stored, cleaned, packed and transported. 

Origin Argentina, Myanmar, Russia, France, Canada, Turkey 

Composition Chickpeas 

Legal demands Products have to comply with all latest legislation in force. Most important elements are: 
- General Food Law, Regulation (EC) no. 178/2002.
- Food Hygiene Law, Regulation (EC) no. 852/2004.
- Regulation (EC) no.1881/2006 setting maximum levels of certain contaminants in

foodstuffs.
- Regulation (EC) no. 396/2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides.

Labelling Obligatory label information according to Regulation (EC) 1169/2011. 

Shelf life Best before : 24 months after production. 

Storage conditions * 

Storage temperature 

Cool, dry and odour-free. 
Storage in bags, big bags. 
Preferably below 15°C  & Humidity below 60% 

Transport 
Packaging 

Transport Conditions:  Dry and clean Transport 
Bags or Big Bags 

HAZARDS : THRESHOLDS AND TOLERANCES 

Category Critical contaminant Tolerance 

Chemical Undesirable substances as mentioned in: 

• Reg. (EC) no. 396/2005

• Reg. (EC) no. 1881/2006

Microbiological  Salmonella Absent in 25 g. 

PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 

Physical 
 Vermin, insects
 Glass, metal
 Extraneous matter
 Foreign matter

Absent (0+%) 
Absent (0+%) 
< 1,0% 
Absent (0+%) 

Organoleptic  Odour
 Colour
 Flavour

Neutral, free off-odours. 
Characteristic of this cereal White, Brownish - Yellowish 
Neutral 
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 PDS Chickpeas 

Nutritional information 
(per 100g) 

 Energy (kJ/kcal)
 Protein
 Fat

- Of which saturated fat
 Carbohydrates

-Sugars
 Fiber
 Sodium (mg)

1524 
19.3 
6.0 
1.4 

60.6 
10.7 
17.4 
24.0 

/  364 

Allergen information This product is member of the family legumes. 

LeDa GS1code Allergen P/A/M/L (*) 

1.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.0 
5.0 
6.0 
7.0 
8.0 
9.0 

10.0 
11.0 
12.0 
13.0 
14.0 

AW 
AC 
AE 
AF 
AP 
AY 
AM 
AN 
BC 
BM 
AS 
AU 
NL 
UM 

Gluten 
Crustaceans 

Egg 
Fish 

Peanuts 
Soya 

Cow’s milk incl Lactose 
Nuts 

Celery 
Mustard 
Sesame 
Sulphite 
Lupines 
Molucs 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
M 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

(*) P = Present   A = Absent   M = May contain traces  L = In product line – possible presence in production line (possible cross 
contamination – traces.  Not specific produced for allergen free consumption. 

GMO & Irradiation 
Declaration 

We declare that all our products, purchased by and delivered by LenersanPoortman for food 
purposes, are free from GMO according to the regulations EU 1829/2003 and EU 1830/2003 
of the European Parliament and the Council.   

We also certify that our products are not produced with the use of ionizing radiations and /or treated with 

ionizing radiations after production. 

Food Grade Declaration We hereby confirm that all food contact packaging conforms to the requirements detailed in Regulation 
(EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.  
Furthermore all paper & plastic food contact packaging, i.e. paper bags, plastic containers/buckets and 
plastic inliners used by, comply with Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) 1282/2011 relating to 
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.  

All packaging products used by LenersanPoortman, are considered as “Food grade” material. 


