

Product Data Sheet

Date: 25-04-2022 Owner: Quality Manager Version: VS02



PDS Chickpeas

	PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION & G	ENERAL INFORMATION			
Product code	7 mm: 14463, 15652, 17888, 8 mm: 11996, 18218, 18369 6-7 mm: 18067				
Product description	Dried seed of Cicer Arietinum				
Process description	Seeds are harvested, stored, cleaned, packed and transported.				
Origin	Argentina, Myanmar, Russia, France, Canada, Turkey				
Composition	Chickpeas				
Legal demands	Products have to comply with all latest legislation in force. Most important elements are: - General Food Law, Regulation (EC) no. 178/2002. - Food Hygiene Law, Regulation (EC) no. 852/2004. - Regulation (EC) no.1881/2006 setting maximum levels of certain contaminants in foodstuffs. - Regulation (EC) no. 396/2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides.				
Labelling	Obligatory label information according to Regulation (EC) 1169/2011.				
Shelf life	Best before : 24 months after production.				
Storage conditions *	Cool, dry and odour-free. Storage in bags, big bags. Preferably below 15°C & Humidity below 60%				
Storage temperature					
Transport Packaging	Transport Conditions: Dry and clean Transpags or Big Bags	nsport			
	HAZARDS : THRESHOLDS	AND TOLERANCES			
Category	Critical contaminant	Tolerance			
Chemical	Undesirable substances as mentioned in: Reg. (EC) no. 396/2005 Reg. (EC) no. 1881/2006				
Microbiological	□ Salmonella	Absent in 25 g.			
	PRODUCT CHARAC	CTERISTICS			
Physical	□ Vermin, insects □ Glass, metal □ Extraneous matter □ Foreign matter	Absent (0*%) Absent (0*%) < 1,0% Absent (0*%)			
Organoleptic	☐ Odour ☐ Colour ☐ Flavour	Neutral, free off-odours. Characteristic of this cereal White, Brownish - Yellowish Neutral			

Page: 1 of 2



Product Data Sheet
Date: 25-04-2022
Owner: Quality Manager
Version: VS02



PDS Chickpeas

Nutritional information (per 100g) Allergen information	☐ Energy (kJ/kcal) ☐ Protein ☐ Fat ☐ Of which saturated ☐ Carbohydrates ☐ Sugars ☐ Fiber ☐ Sodium (mg) ☐ This product is member of		1524 / 364 19.3 6.0 1.4 60.6 10.7 17.4 24.0		
	LeDa	GS1code	Allergen	P/A/M/L (*)	
	1.0	AW	Gluten	Α	
	2.0	AC	Crustaceans	A	
	3.0	AE	Egg	A	
	4.0	AF	Fish	A	
	5.0	AP	Peanuts	A	
	6.0	AY	Soya	M	
	7.0	AM	Cow's milk incl Lactose	A	
	8.0	AN	Nuts	A	
	9.0	BC	Celery	A	
	10.0	BM	Mustard	A	
	11.0	AS	Sesame	A	
	12.0	AU	Sulphite	A	
	13.0 14.0	NL UM	Lupines Molucs	A A	
(*) P = Present A = A	bsent M = May contain trac	ces L = In product line -	possible presence in production		
GMO & Irradiation			allergen free consumption. d delivered by LenersanPoortma	an for food	
Declaration	purposes, are free from GMO according to the regulations EU 1829/2003 and EU 1830/2003 of the European Parliament and the Council. We also certify that our products are not produced with the use of ionizing radiations and /or treated with ionizing radiations after production.				
Food Grade Declaration	We hereby confirm that all food contact packaging conforms to the requirements detailed in Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Furthermore all paper & plastic food contact packaging, i.e. paper bags, plastic containers/buckets and plastic inliners used by, comply with Regulation (EC) 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) 1282/2011 relating to plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. All packaging products used by LenersanPoortman, are considered as "Food grade" material.				